

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 30U371209BPK

Issued By
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd

Period of Insurance
From 05/01/2025
To 31/01/2026 at 4pm

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the period shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details, refer to the current Policy Wording/Product Disclosure Statement and schedule). It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. The information is current only at the date of printing.

The Insured

APLTG PTY LIMITED

T/AS HELLO PLUMBING

ABN Number Not Provided

Cover Details

Location U 27 19 NARABANG WAY, BELROSE NSW 2085

Risk Number 1

Business PLUMBERS - DOMESTIC

Interested Party None Noted

Property Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Excess
Buildings	Not Insured	
Contents	\$250,000	\$500

Reinstatement / extra cost conditions apply

Earthquake excess as per the policy wording

Business Interruption Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Excess
Additional increased cost of working Indemnity period 12 months	\$100,000	
Outstanding accounts receivable	As per the policy wording	
Claim preparation costs	As per the policy wording	

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 30U371209BPK

Cover Details *continued*

Location U 27 19 NARABANG WAY, BELROSE NSW 2085

Risk Number 1

Business PLUMBERS - DOMESTIC

Clauses

- **CSC**
CONTENTS INCLUDES STOCK
The sum insured against contents in the Policy Schedule includes stock as defined in the Policy wording.
- **BIA**
The amount specified as 'Gross Income' in the policy schedule shall refer to the sum insured for 'Income' as referred to in the Business interruption cover section of this policy.

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 30U371209BPK

Cover Details

Location U 27 19 NARABANG WAY, BELROSE NSW 2085 **Risk Number** 2
Business PLUMBERS - DOMESTIC
Interested Party None Noted

Theft Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured
Contents	\$50,000
Stock	Not Insured
Theft without forcible entry	As per the policy wording
Tobacco, cigarettes, cigars	Not Insured
Liquor	Not Insured
Excess	\$500

Clauses

- **CSC**
Theft (Contents and Stock)
Contents sum insured includes stock (excluding tobacco).

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 30U371209BPK

Cover Details

Location U 27 19 NARABANG WAY, BELROSE NSW 2085

Risk Number 3

Business PLUMBERS - DOMESTIC

Interested Party None Noted

Tax Audit Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Excess
Tax Audit	\$10,000	\$500

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 30U371209BPK

Cover Details *continued*

Location U 27 19 NARABANG WAY, BELROSE NSW 2085

Risk Number 3

Business PLUMBERS - DOMESTIC

Clauses

- **TAL**

TAX AUDIT - LIMIT OF LIABILITY

The most we will pay for Tax Audit under this section of the Policy for this risk location for any one claim and in the aggregate is the amount specified in the schedule for this risk number.

The maximum amount we will pay for all claims for Tax Audit for all locations under this Policy is \$50,000 irrespective of the number of risks or claims.

End of Certificate